

CR 23/2024
CIS 09/2024
JO CODE WB01365

Order No 15 dated : 04.11.2025

S/R received as unserved. Let it be kept with the report.

Due to cease work observed by Local Bar Association Kalimpong, Ld. Advocated are not participating in the case proceedings today. Hence case is adjourned for today.

No adverse order is passed.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant to file fresh requisites with proper/present address and mobile number of the accused so the summons can be served by both ways.

To 11.12.2025 for S/R and appearance.

Requisites in the meantime.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong